FORM PTO-1595	5-10-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
	CASE IVO. BIVO-0101
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	01710471 original documents or copy thereof.
Richard Perry Bingnman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Brooks & Thomas, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address.
x Assignment Merger	000
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4405 Mark Dabling Blvd.
Other Director 5(1)(0)	
Execution Date: Bingman 5/1/01	City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80907 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
Soft Sided Gun Case with Retractable Leg A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence co	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Law Office of Dale B. Halling, LI	1
Address: 24 S. Weber St., Suite 311	7. Total fee
	x Enclosed
City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Dale B. Halling Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor Commissioner E Wash Public burden reporting for this sample document to be recorded, including time and completing and reviewing the samp estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradema	of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments lington, D.C. 20231 cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per e for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, ble cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden ark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction

Rev. 9/30/92

05/04/2001 MBELETE1 00000037 03846664 60.00 89

PATENT

REEL: 011772 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard Perry Bingman, residing at the City of Larkspur, State of Colorado, have invented new and useful:

Soft Sided Gun Case with Retractable Legs

for which we have this day executed application papers for US Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, BROOKS & THOMAS, INC., is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged we, the said Richard Perry Bingman, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BROOKS & THOMAS, INC., and its successors, and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefore;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said BROOKS & THOMAS, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Colorado

Springs, Colorado, this <u>laday</u> of <u>laday</u> , 2001.
Mich Joseph J. WOOMILL
Richard Perry Bingman
OTAR
STATE OF COLONAD *
COUNTY OF EL Pasa Sublic Solling
OF COLORANIII
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day of
, 2001, personally appeared Richard Perry Bingman known to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purpose and consideration therein expressed.

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

REEL: 011772 FRAME: 0364